# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Karlheinz BAUER      | 10/07/2008     |
| Ingo FEUERHERDT      | 10/20/2008     |
| Hans-Dieter FUTSCHIK | 10/07/2008     |
| Holger HUTZENLAUB    | 10/13/2008     |
| Steffen KOEHL        | 10/08/2008     |
| Frank PFISTERER      | 10/08/2008     |
| Uwe SCHULLER         | 10/08/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Daimler AG          |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | Mercedesstrasse 137 |
| City:           | Stuttgart           |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY             |
| Postal Code:    | D-70327             |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29309786 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038739.23992US

PATENT

500749916 REEL: 022081 FRAME: 0235

OF \$40.00 293097

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:               | Rebecca C. Swann |
|----------------------------------|------------------|
| Total Attachments: 2             |                  |
| source=23992Assignment#page1.tif |                  |
| source=23992Assignment#nage2 tif |                  |

PATENT REEL: 022081 FRAME: 0236

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137 D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany

| D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, his invention relating to:   | title and interest for the United States, its territories  | and possessions in and to  |  |  |
| 속보고 한 위에 한 경우 간다.  | RADIATOR GRILL FOR A VEHICLE   |  |  |  |
| as set forth in his United States Pa   | tent Application (check one):  |  |  |  |
| executed concurre executed on, Application No. , f PCT International   | 그의 하기가 하고 있는 그는 그는 그들은 그들도 있다.   |  |  |  |
| to any and all Letters Patent of the<br>including any and all reissues or ex-<br>representatives and assigns to the  | t Application including any and all divisions or continue United States which may issue on any such applicatensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSI full end of the term or terms for which any and all suld have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned have   | ation or for said invention,<br>GNEE, its successors, legal<br>uch Letters Patent may be   |  |  |
| Each of the undersigned hereby au issue any and all such Letters Pater   | athorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Paten<br>nt to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accor   | t and Trademark Office to<br>rdance herewith;  |  |  |
|  | and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered<br>and that he has not executed and will not execute any   |  |  |  |
| representatives or assigns all information will execute and deliver any papers lawful acts deemed necessary or deperfect title to said invention, to satisfie the papers and successors, or assigns or to assist | venants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSI mation known to him relating to said invention or pates, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceed esirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal related application including divisions and continuations ted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative at of the United States for said invention; | ent application and that he lings and perform all other presentatives or assigns to thereof and to any and all ns, in said ASSIGNEE, its |  |  |
| to insert in this Assignment any fu  | ints the firm of <b>CROWELL &amp; MORING LLP</b> , or any rther identification which may be necessary or desirab office for recordation of this Assignment.  | partner thereof, the power<br>le to comply with the rules  |  |  |
|  | 1/11-11  |  |  |  |
| Signature:   | Koullens Moss  | - 07 10.2008   |  |  |
| Inventor one:  | Karlheinz BAUER  | DATE   |  |  |
| <b>3</b>   | 2 go Thurster de-  | 20 10-200A   |  |  |
| Signature: Inventor two:   | Ingo FEUERHERDT  | DATE   |  |  |
|  | 0 (1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/  |  |  |  |
| Signature:   | SMB-closer tolow   | 4 10 2008  |  |  |
| Inventor three:  | Hans-Dieter FUTSCHIK   | DATE   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature:   | Afocor freson CANS   | 13,10,200  |  |  |
| Inventor four:   | Holger HUTZÉNLAUB  | DATE   |  |  |

Page 1 of 2

Signature:

Inventor five:

Steffen KOEHL

8,10.08

DATE

Signature:

Inventor six:

Frank PFISTERER

DATE

Signature:

Inventor seven:

OWE SCHILLED

P. 10.04

DATE

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.